G III APPAREL GROUP LTD /DE/ Form 5 March 06, FOR

I OIIII J									
March 06, 2	2008								
FORM	15						OMB	APPROVAL	L
	-	STATES			D EXCHANGE C	COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0)362
U	r subject		Wa	shington, E	D.C. 20549		Expires:	January	y 31 2005
Form 4 o 5 obligat may con	to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction						Estimate burden h response	d average ours per	1.(
1(b).	Filed put	rsuant to S	Section	16(a) of the	Securities Exchange	e Act of 1934,			
· · ·	· · · ·				ng Company Act of		n		
Reported Form 4 Transact Reported	ions			•	Company Act of 194				
	Address of Reporting RB MORRIS	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol		cker or Trading	5. Relationship of Issuer			
			[GIII]			(Chec	k all applica	ble)	
(Last)	(First) (Middle)	 3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year End (Month/Day/Year) 01/31/2008 			X DirectorX 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Chief Executive Officer			
	APPAREL GROU 2 SEVENTH AV					Chief	Executive Of	ficer	
	(Street)			endment, Date onth/Day/Year)	Original	6. Individual or Jo	oint/Group R	eporting	
						(chec	k applicable li	ne)	
NEW VOI	RK, NY 10018								
NEW IOF	K ,A IVI A 10016					_X_ Form Filed by Form Filed by I Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-Dei	rivative Securities Acq	uired, Disposed of	f, or Benefic	ially Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deem Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Securities (Ownership Form:	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	

		(wonth Day Tear)	(1150.0)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Common Stock	03/22/2007	Â	J <u>(1)</u>	65,000	A	\$ 0	173,375	Ι	Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.
Common Stock	03/22/2007	Â	J <u>(2)</u>	65,000	A	\$ 0	238,375	Ι	Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.

Edgar Filing: G III APPAREL GROUP LTD /DE/ - Form 5

Common Stock	07/03/2007	Â	J <u>(3)</u>	65,000	D	\$ 0	173,375	Ι	Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.
Common Stock	07/03/2007	Â	J <u>(3)</u>	65,000	D	\$ 0	108,375	Ι	Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	2,832,947	D	Â
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	14,833	Ι	Spouse
Common Stock	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	Â	37,500	I	The Morris and Arlene Goldfarb Family Foundation, Inc.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of informationSEC 2270contained in this form are not required to respond unless(9-02)the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.(9-02)

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Tit Amou Unde: Secur (Instr	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. of D Se O Eı Is Fi (I:
					(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
GOLDFARB MORRIS C/O G-III APPAREL GROUP LTD.	ÂX	ÂX	Chief Executive	Â				

512 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NYÂ 10018

Officer

Signatures

/s/ Morris Goldfarb

03/05/2008

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On March 22, 2007, in connection with its dissolution, The Morris Goldfarb Irrevocable Trust f/b/o Laura Renee Goldfarb contributed 65,000 shares of common stock of G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. (the "Company") to Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C. These shares were

b),000 shares of common stock of 0-m Apparel oroup, Etd. (the Company) to Goldrard Painty Patters E.E.C. These shares were previously reported by Mr. Goldfarb as indirectly owned as a result of his spouse being a co-trustee and his daughter being the beneficiary of such Trust. Mr. Goldfarb is the manager of Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.

On March 22, 2007, in connection with its dissolution, The Morris Goldfarb Irrevocable Trust f/b/o Jeffrey David Goldfarb contributed 65,000 shares of common stock of the Company to Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C. These shares were previously reported by Mr.

- (2) Goldfarb as indirectly owned as a result of his spouse being a co-trustee and his son being the beneficiary of such Trust. Mr. Goldfarb is the manager of Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.
- On July 3, 2007, Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C. distributed 65,000 shares of common stock of the Company to each of Laura Goldfarb
 (3) Finvarb and Jeffrey David Goldfarb, the daughter and son of Mr. Goldfarb. Mr. Goldfarb is the manager, and Laura Goldfarb Finvarb and Jeffrey David Goldfarb are the members, of Goldfarb Family Partners L.L.C.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.